UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

AGENCY DETERMINATION UNDER THE RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT AS AMENDED BY THE HAZARDOUS AND SOLID WASTE AMENDMENTS OF 1984

Issued to: PPL Martins Creek, LLC.

ID Number: PAD 002 326 908

Facility: PPL Martins Creek, LLC., Bangor, PA

This Agency Determination is issued by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) under the authority of the Solid Waste Disposal Act as amended by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 (RCRA) and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984 (HSWA), 42 U.S.C. § 6901 <u>et seq.</u>, to the PPL Martins Creek, LLC. Facility in Northampton County, PA. EPA has determined that no further corrective action is necessary at this time.

Although PPL Martins Creek, LLC. does not require a permit from either the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection or the EPA, EPA used the administrative procedures found in 40 C.F.R. Part 124, to provide public notice and solicit comment on EPA's proposed determination.

This determination completes the corrective action process under HSWA, at this time. PPL Martins Creek, LLC. must continue to comply with all applicable parts of RCRA.

September 4, 2001 Date Signed Original signed MPV Maria Parisi Vickers, Deputy Director Waste and Chemical Management Division